
MIT (2-1) -vs- Mercyhurst (0-3)
09/03/2023 at Norton, MA (Balfour Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 09/03/2023
Time: 1:30 PM
Site: Norton, MA
Venue: Balfour Natatorium
Attendance: 172

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
MIT 8 2 5 5 20
Mercyhurst 2 2 3 5 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:37 MIT G Adam Ivatorov
1st 6:52 MIT G Bo Tignol
1st 6:29 MIT G Rick Lundh
1st 6:07 MIT G Bo Tignol
1st 5:29 MIT G Evan Kowal
1st 5:03 MIT G Bo Tignol
1st 2:55 MIT G Rick Lundh
1st 2:13 HURST G Owen Hardner
1st 0:54 HURST G-E Matej Kovacevic
1st 0:25 MIT G-E Matthew Pryce
2nd 6:07 HURST G Owen Hardner
2nd 3:22 MIT G Adam Ivatorov
2nd 2:16 MIT G Alec Sheres
2nd 1:38 HURST G Ian Baca
3rd 6:29 MIT G-E William Ewald
3rd 5:30 HURST G Keller Sens
3rd 5:08 MIT G Matthew Pryce
3rd 4:30 MIT G Matthew Pryce
3rd 3:06 MIT G-E Matthew Pryce
3rd 1:26 HURST G-E Owen Hardner
3rd 1:05 MIT G Kush Khamesra
3rd 0:01 HURST G Ian Baca
4th 7:43 MIT G Bo Tignol
4th 6:17 HURST G Asher Jones
4th 5:53 HURST G Keller Sens
4th 5:40 MIT G-E Adam Ivatorov
4th 4:03 HURST G Keller Sens
4th 3:49 MIT G William Ewald
4th 3:35 MIT G Matthew Pryce
4th 2:46 HURST G-E Asher Jones
4th 2:32 MIT G Jackson Kay
4th 2:17 HURST G Owen Hardner

Team Statistics

MIT HURST
Shots 51 38
Goals 20 12
Assists 11 4
Points 31 16
Exclusions 8 5
Steals 14 3
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:18 HURST E Keller Sens
1st 1:10 MIT E Jackson Kay
1st 3:23 HURST E Teagan Thomas
1st 4:46 MIT E Bo Tignol
1st 7:14 MIT E Luke Apostolides
2nd 0:00 MIT E-P Kush Khamesra
2nd 3:01 MIT E Victor Perez
2nd 7:45 MIT E Luke Apostolides
3rd 1:28 MIT E David Keller
3rd 3:18 HURST E Matej Kovacevic
3rd 6:37 HURST E A Parker Wood
4th 2:55 MIT E Kieran Kearns
4th 5:41 HURST E Ben Gavran



Individual
 
 
MIT 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Etash Bhat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Colin  Weaver 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Adam Ivatorov 8 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Luke Apostolides 1 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
5 Bo Tignol 8 4 1 5 1 0 1 0 0-0
6 Kush Khamesra 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Richard Yun 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
8 Jack King 3 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Alexander Wang 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Alec Sheres 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Evan Kowal 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1-0
12 Matthew Pryce 6 5 1 6 0 0 2 0 0-0
13 Jackson Kay 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 David Keller 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Andras Beleznay 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Kyle Archer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Kunal Rajadhyax 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Kieran Kearns 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0-1
23 Victor Perez 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0-0
24 Rick Lundh 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 1-1
25 William Ewald 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 51 20 11 31 8 0 14 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Colin  Weaver 32:00 5 6
1A Etash Bhat 8:00 7 6

Totals 12 12

Mercyhurst 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Parker Wood 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
1 Tony  Golin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Danilo Vujovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Teagan Thomas 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-1
4 Joe Reinsma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Ian Baca 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Matej Kovacevic 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Asher Jones 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Jacob Hopkins 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 JP Kirouac 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Nate Cheney 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Owen Hardner 7 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Grant Girts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Nate Lutz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
18 Keller Sens 4 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 1-0
19 Ben Gavran 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1-1
20 Erich Fuhrman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 38 12 4 16 5 0 3 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tony  Golin 16:00 15 13
1A Parker Wood 16:00 5 4

Totals 20 17


